fogR e N ——
. urfior el faurT E-mail

TATH—BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 - 11447 3gc  /TeTfRTia—250F - 2020
Y,

JeToT AR ST,

T Uqd,

qrEoT w1 famT, gedT, [9eR |
[T H,

HIITTAS ST,

o HR AT,

Fr] yHEd, Adier, Yeitel g9 Aifasil |

AT gaEER U @e® A (RRP-IL AF) siawa fais— 24/07/22 9

F1 == Bid Accepting Authority (Rrarfia ffasr afify) =t d5@ @1

SRIAE © Ged H |
A3,

fawaifra omer fa=iTe— 14“(0?;/ »e29 ] H9= Bid Accepting Authority (fFi
Afrer wff) @ Yo7 B FREE o oY dord g¢ R R o & fF smdfed
e & @RE GEEE & end al Al @ erex wafd fAfmreR @ erie
(Letter of Acceptance) fofa & |

R 2 5 e ffiger @ o g eratey frta fear o e §
SHE T Ul U SR JrST @7 A B g Sucel SR gFARad TR | ar g
gqerwwaﬁﬁawﬁOMMASWUploadmﬂﬂgﬁﬁaﬁﬁmm|3??
TR W A FTET B ST R gfiEa B |

FafRa aw 9 ¥ e o o gu e o e 2
A0:—FATa |

A

(UrdoT AR BTER)
CIRERIRC]
ST —BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 - [Y97 q°  /USHI fadip— 25 072020
Q%ﬁfrﬁ:agoa%waaaeﬁuﬁﬂqﬁs,mwmﬁw,ﬁw,
yeer /e aftrian, grer s T, SR sEe, WA gd Aifaers @ et @

LIS HRATS o U | D
Do\
S IERRINLSEC] _

st —BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 ~ {443 /ve, -2 5 e
gffaf: [T yeere, T8 o fT @1 el O e SR g afvd |

® St

[

Page 1of1



Govt. of Bihar
Rural works Department

Minutes of Bid Accepting Authority meeting for evaluation of Financial Bids of
PMGSY-II (RRP-TI AF) held on ...20.7: 22707 .

A.
(1)
(i)
(iii)
B.

01.
(1)

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

Presence:-
Sri Pankaj Kumar Pal, Secretary, RWD-cum-Chief Executive Officer, BRRDA

Sri Praveen Kumar Thakur, Engineer -in- Chief, RWD

Sri Sanjay Dubey, Additional Chief Executive officer, BRRDA-Cum-
Secretary, BRRDA

The Technical Financial part of the Bids for Upgradation of road and C.D
works with maintenance for 03 packages under PMGSY II (RRP-II AF)
were considered as detailed below: -

Package BR25P2R-08, Tender 1d-94107 (Works Div. Nawada)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of L723-Dumrawan to Gita Nagar (Tender Id-
94107) of total length 2.051 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 149.116 Lakh.

03 bidder namely PRATIMA KUMARI (Bid 1d-407694), Raushan Kumar
(Bid 1d-407745) & SAROJ KUMAR (Bid Id-407655) participated in the bid.
As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid Evaluation
Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified to be eligible
for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) PRATIMA KUMARI

(b) Raushan Kumar

(¢) SAROJ KUMAR

The lowest responsive bid is of PRATIMA KUMARI. Total Amount quoted
by the bidder is Rs 124.02476 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 16.827%
below than the Bid Value Rs 149.116 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (PRATIMA KUMARI)
works out to be Rs 1794.489 Lakhs (865.87%1.08%1%2-75.79 lakhs) which is
more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive
bidder PRATIMA KUMARI satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6
of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR25P2R-08 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 124.02476 Lakh which is 16.827% below than the Bid Value
Rs 149.116 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR25P2R-08 to PRATIMA KUMARI for bid amount

Rs 124.02476 Lakh. . :




02.
(1)

(ii)

(11i)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

03.
(i)

(i1)

Package BR25P2R-02, Tender 1d-94108 (Works Div. Rajauli)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO7-FATEHPUR GOBINDPUR TO
JAIPUR (Tender Id-94108) of total length 3.2 km. The estimated cost of the
work is Rs. 196.802 Lakh.

03 bidder namely RANJEET KUMAR (Bid 1d-407530), Sanjay Kumar
(Bid Id-407606) & PRATIMA KUMARI (Bid 1d-407690) participated in the
bid. As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part I bids:-

(a) RANJEET KUMAR

(b) Sanjay Kumar

(¢) PRATIMA KUMARI

The lowest responsive bid is of RANJEET KUMAR. Total Amount quoted
by the bidder is Rs 164.27958 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 16.525%
below than the Bid Value Rs 196.802 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (RANJEET KUMAR)
works out to be Rs 490.779 Lakhs (313.57*%1.08%1.08*%1.08%1%2-299.237
lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest
evaluated responsive bidder RANJEET KUMAR satisfies the bid capacity
criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR25P2R-02 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 164.27958 Lakh which is 16.525% below than the Bid Value
Rs 196.802 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR25P2R-02 to RANJEET KUMAR for bid amount
Rs 164.27958 Lakh.

Package BR11P2R-14, Tender 1d-92069 (Works Div. Motihari)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of L033-Madhopur Nijamat to Baghi (Tender Id-
92069) of total length 3.678 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 229.68471 Lakh.

Single bidder namely RUPESH KUMAR SINGH (Bid 1d-400922)
participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, RUPESH KUMAR SINGH was declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)

B e e b M



(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(i)
(iii)

(iv)

The lowest responsive bid is of RUPESH KUMAR SINGH. Total Amount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 229.64133 Lakh for item rate contract. This is
0.02% less than the Bid Value Rs 229.68471 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (RUPESH KUMAR
SINGH) works out to be Rs 433.277 Lakhs (211.309%1.08*1.08*1%2-
59.66434 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the
lowest evaluated responsive bidder RUPESH KUMAR SINGH satisfies the
bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of [TB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR11P2R-14 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 229.64133 Lakh which is 0.02% below than the Bid Value
Rs 229.68471 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR11P2R-14 to RUPESH KUMAR SINGH for bid amount
Rs 229.64133 Lakh.

The S.E / E.E, should ascertain the following facts before issuing the work
order of the sanctioned bids: -

The Administrative approval and technical sanction of the scheme have been
accorded and BOQ has been approved by the competent authority. If the
amount of BOQ is more than admissible limit then revised administrative
approval should be obtained.

The bid security is as per clause 16 of ITB of MBD.

Package no., Road Name, BOQ amount, amount of TS, A.A, Quoted rate and
bid capacity are correct.

The bidder is not defaulter/blacklisted or his name is not in pending list of
work.

Executive Engineer should verify all the papers with original documents.

In case any mistake/error is found, it should be immediately intimated to the
headquarter.



o

F. The Bid accepting authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation committee and approved uploading of the results of
the evaluation on the website.

B W\ \ @/ Y A o2¥
A\ |1 N 545
d\/ (Sanjay Dubey) (Praveen Kumar Thakur) (Pankaj l'l[;a al)
ACEQO, BRRDA Engineer -in-Chief, R W.D. Secretary RWD-cum—Chief
g@ Executive officer,

BRRDA



